ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

<u>CAMCO ENTERPRISES, LLC</u> (Kentucky Limited Liability Company)

1366143.06

mmoore LAOO

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 5/21/2024 8:51 AM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Pursuant to KRS Chapter 14A and KRS KRS 275, the undersigned executes these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming, and does hereby form, Limited Liability Company, under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky in accordance with the following provisions:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is CAMCO ENTERPRISES, LLC.

ARTICLE II: PURPOSE

The purpose of the limited liability company is for any and all lawful purposes.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name of the registered agent is Chase F. McWhorter and the street address of the limited liability company's office in Kentucky is:

481 Bryants Way London, KY 40741

ARTICLE IV: MAILING ADDRESS

The mailing address of this limited liability company is:

481 Bryants Way London, KY 40741

ARTICLE V: MEMBER MANAGED

The limited liability company is to be managed by:

Chase F. McWhorter 481 Bryants Way London, KY 40741

ARTICLE VI: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

This application will be effective upon filing.

ARTICLE VII: DURATION

The period of duration of the limited liability company shall be perpetual.

CERTIFICATE OF ADOPTION OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned does hereby declare under penalty of perjury of the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Chase F. McWhorter, Organizer

Date

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSENT TO APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

I, Chase F. McWhorter, consent to serve as the registered agent on behalf of CAMCO ENTERPRISES, LLC.

Chase F. McWhorter,

Organizer and Registered Agent

Data